RESOLUTION NO. 2023-12

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SOUTH PASADENA, FLORIDA, APPROVING A 6% COLA INCREASE FOR THE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS FOR FISCAL 2023-2024; EFFECTIVE FOR THE PAYROLL INCLUDING OCTOBER 1, 2023.

WHEREAS, the City Commission decided that it was more prudent to adjust Commission salaries on a regular and continuous basis to keep up with the cost of living; and

WHEREAS, the current annual salary of the Mayor and Commissioners is \$14,330 and \$10,891 respectively; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission determined that a 6% COLA would be reasonable for general employees and the City Commission for fiscal 2023-2024; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of South Pasadena that effective October 1, 2023 the salary for the Mayor shall be adjusted to \$1,265.82 monthly (\$15,189.84 annually) and the salary for the remaining (4) Commissioners shall be adjusted to \$962.02 monthly (\$11,544.24 annually).

PASSED	AND	ADOPTED	THIS	10TH	DAY	OF	OCTOBER ,	2023.
							211	
				12		0	Mith	
						Art	hur Penny, Mayor	30

ATTEST:

Carley Lewis, City Clerk

THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CONTENT BY THE CITY ATTORNEY.

City Attorney